CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

LX SERIES
DISHWASHERS

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

LXi COLD
LXi HOT
LXiG COLD
LXiG HOT

LX18 COLD
LX18 COLD
LX18 HOT
LX30 COLD
LX30 HOT
LX40 HOT
LXG COLD
LXG HOT
LX30

LX40 COLD

ML-130016
ML-130017
ML-130018
ML-130019

PRIOR MLS COVERED IN THIS MANUAL

ML-104349
ML-104350
ML-104351
ML-104353
ML-104354
ML-104356
ML-110380
ML-110381
ML-104352
ML-104355

FORM 33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -2- © HOBART



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17

19

21
23
25
27
29
31
32

34

37
39

40
41

42
43

Table of Contents

BASE ASSEMBLY

TANK ASSEMBLY

DOOR ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (LX SERIES)
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (LXi SERIES)

DISPLAY

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY

(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY

(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

WASH ARM ASSEMBLY (LX18 SERIES)

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY

PLUMBING (LX18 SERIES)

PLUMBING (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES )
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

PLUMBING (LXi & LXiG SERIES)

(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

FILL AIR GAP (LX18 SERIES)

SANITIZER PUMP TUBING

(LXC, LXGC, LXiC, & LXiGC SERIES)
DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING (LX18 SERIES)
DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING

(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)

CHEMICAL PUMPS

MISCELLANEOUS

-3- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Ty
16 11 THRU 15
\
20/ A

\ ,

______________________

~—————————————————————,

BASE ASSEMBLY

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) 4.



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58032
1 00-328634 TraCK ASSY. (RH) .ttt ettt b ettt et et e aneas 1
2 NS-015-01 INUL /420 HEX (SST) ..ttt ettt ettt e et 8
3 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/a MEdIUM ......cc.oiiiiiiii e 8
4 00-749657 Barrier — Mylar (Relay) (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG SE€rES) .....coiuiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
5 00-749610 Bracket — Relay Mounting (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG S€ri€S) ......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
6 00-087714-046-1 Relay 2 Pole (30 Amp.) (3 Ph.) (LX & LXG SErI€S) ....eeviruiriiiiiriieiiiiieiesieee e 1
7 NS-047-82 Stop Nut /4-20 Hex (SST) (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Seri€s)......cccooevirriveininieiieieneeeeen 2
8 00-475136 Bracket — Pressure Gauge (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Seri€s)........cccveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeesene 1
9 00-918430 Bracket — Pressure Gauge (LXi & LXIG SErES) ......ccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et 1
10 00-328569 Plate — Window (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXIG SErES) ......cccereiriiriiiiriiiieiieie et 1
11 00-918431 Cover — Base (LX30/40 & LXi SEIHES) ....uueeiuiiiiieiiie ittt ettt 1
12 00-328600-00002 CoVEr — BASE (LX18 SEIES) .. .ceiuiieiiiiiieitie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e b et et e e eneeaneas 1
13 00-918432 Cover — Base (LXG & LXIG SEIES)......couiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt 1
14 SC-122-54 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd. . ... AR
15 00-329267 REtAINET — SCrEW #10 ...ttt AR
16 00-475060 Hose /4 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill ValVe ..o 1
17 00-528501 Clamp — Hose #4
18 FP-088-30 Fitting — Hose Barb (LX30/40, LXG, & LXi SEIHES) .....cccveruiriiiiiriiiieiieeiesie et 1
19 00-918429 Gauge — Water Pressure (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SErES) .....cccueriureiieiiieiiiaiieiieeieeaiene 1
20 00-528501 ClamP = HOSE #4 ...ttt et e et e e et e e et e e e eaa e e s eaaaeeanes 1
21 FP-088-29 Fitting — Hose "4 Barb X 1/8-27 NPTM ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiii st 1
22 SC-018-24 Mach. Screw 6-32 x ¥4 Phil. Pan Hd.........ccoooiiiiiice e 2
23 00-918385 Block — Terminal (5 Pole) (Current ConStruCtion) ............cooieiiiiiiiiie e 1
24 00-918339 Bracket — Terminal Block (Current ConstruCtion).............coiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeiie e 1
25 NS-031-50 SEOP NUE B-32 HEX (SST) ittt ettt 2
26 NS-031-16 Stop Nut 10-24 HeX ElaStiC (SST) ....eiiiieiiieiii ettt 2
27 00-475299-00001 Connector Assy. (Previous CONSIIUCHON) ........oiuiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
28 00-473138 Bracket — Terminal Block (Previous Construction)..............ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiecie e 1
29 00-241857 FOOE — LEVEIING ..ottt et e et e e as 4
30 00-329284 Spacer — Leveling FOOt (LX18 SEIHES) ....cuuiiiiiiiiiiieitie ettt 4
31 WS-023-03 WVASHET (SST) ..ttt ettt ettt ettt b ettt ettt 2
32 00-473137 Pad — Skid Assy. (LX30/40, LXG, & LXi SEIES) ....ceevuiriiiiiiriiiiiiiee et 4
33 00-294855-00001 Cap — Skid Retaining (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SEr€S) ......cocveruirriiiiiiieiieiesieneenee e 8
34 00-328642 Base (LXi, LXIG, & LXG SEIES) ......ucouiriiiiiriiiieite ettt 1
35 00-328642-00002  BASE (LX SEIES).....ueiuiiiuieiiitieteett ettt bttt ettt ettt ettt 1
36 00-328635 TrACK ASSY. (LH) ottt 1

SC-041-55 Cap Screw %16-18 X 3/a HEX Hd. (SST) ..couiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 4

-5- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

K
— =

52 a0

/

2
(=
y

51
50

SR

46
TANK ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART
PL-57985
1 00-329286 Kit — Top Cover Trim Assy. (LX Series)......c.ccccocuvrvvennnen.
2 00-070641-00004 Thumb Screw /s-20 (LX & LXG Series) ...
3 00-557654 Gasket (21'/4) (LX & LXG Series) ......ccc........
4 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s Medium (LX & LXG Series).........ccc.......
5 NS-015-01 Nut /4-20 Hex (SST) (LX & LXG Series) ......cccecveeeruennen.
6 00-328571-00001 Cover — Top Weldment (LX & LXG Series).............
7 00-329286 Kit — Top Cover Trim Assy. (LXi & LXiG Series)

40
41 THRU 44
45

31 THRU 34

35 THRU 39

AMT.

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -6-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANK ASSEMBLY (CONT.)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57985

8 00-892595 Cover — Top Weldment (LXi & LXIG SEHES) ....veiiuiiiiieiiiieiie ittt 1

9 00-514410 Molding — Rubber (LXi & LXiG Series)......... .AR
10 00-329246 Grommet — Chemical Box (LX40 Series)............... )
11 00-329247 Cap — Chemical Box (LX40, LXi, & LXiG Series) .. .2
12 FE-025-03 Bushing — Electrical Str. (LX40 Series).................. 1
13 FE-026-22 Bushing — Electrical Snap (LXi & LXiGC Series)................... ...6
14 SD-033-14 Self-Tapping Screw 4-20 x /4 Phil. Pan Hd. (LX40 Series) ... .4
15 00-329086 Board — Chemical Sensor Assy. (LX40 Series) ........c.cccco...... 1
16 00-329837 Box Assy. — Chemical Sensor (LX40 Series)... 1
17 NS-031-08 Stop Nut 8-32 Special (LX40 Series)................. .4
18 00-329206 Gasket — Chemical Sensor Box (LX40 Series)... .2
19 00-892803 Bracket — Chemical Sensor (LXiC & LXiGC)... 1
20 00-892715 Board — Chemical Sensor (LXiC & LXiGC)...... 1
21 00-329056-00001  Standoff ..........ccceevveiiriiiiiiicieeecee s .4
22 00-474465 Seal — Labyrinth.............. A
23 00-474466 Bracket — Labyrinth Seal. o
24 00-328678 ClAMP = THC ittt .3
25 00-473078 Retainer — Magnet Tank (Double) (Used Before Serial Number 23-1086-915)....... 1
26 00-918335 Retainer — Magnet Tank (Single) (Used On or After Serial Number 23-1086-915). 1
27 WS-017-06 WVASHET ... .2
28 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s Medium .. .2
29 NS-015-01 Nut /4-20 Hex (SST)....... .2
30 00-329224 Magnet — Door (Ceramic) .. .4
31 00-329274 Tank Probe & Wire Assy. G
32 00-293014 Gasket ....cocoeiriiiiiiee A
33 00-116198-00003 Nut — Probe........c.cccccvrvevvreennnne A
34 00-918228 Deflector — Water (Not ShOWN) ..o 1
35 00-328605-00001 Element — Sump Heater (208 V., 1500 W.) (LX30/40 & LXG Series). 1
36 00-328605-00002 Element — Sump Heater (240 V., 1500 W.) (LX30/40 & LXG SE€ri€S) ...ccceevureriieiiiaiiieiiieiieenene 1

37 00-328605-00003 Element — Sump Heater (120 V., 1500 W.)

(LX30, LX30C, LX40C, LXGC, LXiC, & LXIGC SE€ri€S) ....c.eriveriiririiiriiiieiieie st 1
38 00-328605-00004 Element — Sump Heater (480 V.) (3 Ph.) ..oiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
39 00-892725-00001 Element — Sump Heater (208-240 V., 1500-1997 W.) (LXi & LXiG Series) .. A
40 00-067500-00007 O-Ring (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG S€rES).......cccvrrrreiiriiiiniieienieeienieneeieees .2
41 00-328980-00001 Control — Temperature Limiting (LX18H, LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG Series). 1
42 NS-031-50 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)....cccovcvevivveieninnn .2
43 00-289364-00003 Spacer (LX18H, LX30/40, & LXG Series).... .2
44 00-749400 Bracket — Overtemp Mounting ..................... 1

45 00-328994 Sensor — Probe....... .AR
46 00-329275 Probe — Sump Level . A
47 00-328614 Cover — Motor........cccoeeviiiiiiiien. 1
48 00-119244 Cap & Stud Assy. (LX30/40 Series) 1
49 00-067500-00031 O-Ring (LX30/40 Series) ................ A
50 00-329242 Retainer — Cap (LX30/40 Series)................. 1
51 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/« Medium (LX30/40 Series) ... 1
52 NS-015-01 Nut "/4-20 Hex (SST) (LX30/40 Series)........ A
53 NS-015-01 Nut /4-20 HeX (SST).ceevvvviiiiiiiieiceen .2
54 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/ Medium .. .2
55 FE-006-46 Clamp — Electric.............. A
56 FE-006-46 Clamp — Electric......ccccvveeeiiiiiiiiiieee e A
57 SC-122-54 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /s Phil. Truss Hd. ... .2
58 00-328623 Wireway (LX & LXi Series) ........ccccevurenne 1
59 00-474160 Wireway (LXG & LXiG Series)..... 1
60 WL-006-17 Lockwasher '/ Medium .. .3
61 NS-015-01 Nut /s-20 Hex (SST)....... .3
62 00-328613 Cover — Service .... A
63 00-532395 Tape — Filament ... A
64 NS-015-01 Nut /s-20 Hex (SST)....... .4
65 WL-006-17 Lockwasher /s Medium ............... .4
00-473318-00002 Barrier — Sump Heater (Mylar)..........cccccoooiiiiiiiennns 1
00-294677-00004 Clamp — Wire (Use With Chemical Sensor Harness) .5

00-526454-00002 Tape — FO@M ....c.coveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e .AR
00-113703 Tie — Cable (Use With Water Deflector).... 1
00-270902 TUDING — RUDDET ...ttt et e e e s 1

-7- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

20

DOOR ASSEMBLY

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -8-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58031

O©CoOoONOOOPr,WN -

PART NO.

NS-031-50
00-328609
00-436091
00-473340
00-542857
00-892600
00-918334
NS-015-01
WS-023-24
WL-006-17
00-474117
00-474116
00-328987
00-474885-00001
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
00-473115-00001
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
00-473466
00-328597
00-474884-00001
00-329070
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
00-329007
00-329006
00-329008
00-328570
NS-015-01
WL-006-17
OR-001-06
RR-011-60
00-329310
00-329070
00-892701-00001
00-913027-00001
00-892701-00002
NS-031-16
WS-023-34
00-329224

DOOR ASSEMBLY
NAME OF PART AMT.

Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST) (LX & LXG SEMES) ...vvvvereeeriiiresieiiieieieee st 2
Retainer — Magnet (LX & LXG Series)

Magnet — DoOr CYClIe SWItCH .......cveiiiiiccccec e
Retainer — Magnet Door (LX & LXG SErIES).......cuiiiiriiieiiiiiiiesieieeese e 1
Tape — FOAM (18 IN.) ..eiiiiee et 2
Retainer — Magnet Door (LXi & LXiG Series) (Used Before Serial Number 23-1086-915) ....... 1

Retainer — Magnet Door (LXi & LXiG Series) (Used On or After Serial Number 23-1086-915). 1
Nut /20 Hex (SST)
Washer......cccocooiiiiiins

LockWasher "/a MEAIUM .........cc.coiiiiieiieeecce et 1
Receiver — Push-On
Bumper — Door Stop
Brace — Door (RH) (LX & LXi SEFES) .....cuviveuiiriiirieiiiesiiteet et 1
Brace — Door (RH) (LXG & LXIG SEIIES).....c.ccruiiriiiririiiiieirieiese et 1
Nut /420 Hex (SST)
Lockwasher '/a MEAIUM ..ot 2
HINGE — DOOK (RH) ...ttt 1
Nut /4-20 HexX (SST)...ceovvvevrieiieienne

Lockwasher /4 Medium ...
Button — Door Handle ...........cccccouenee.

Brace — Door (LH) (LX & LXi Series) ......c.cceeevevrennenn
Brace — Door (LH) (LXG & LXiG Series) ........cccvrune..
Guard =Splash ........cccccvvevvevereiieceeens

Nut /420 HeX (SST)...ccovveiiiiiicne
Lockwasher '/« Medium ......................
1o = T o] =] To] PSSRSO
TUDE = TOFSION BT ..ottt ena
Bushing — Torsion Bar (RH)
HINGE — DOOK (LH).... et
NUE 774720 HEX (SST) vttt ettt
Lockwasher /4 Medium ...
ORING ettt ettt et et ae R be et et e st e renrente st et enreneenearen
Ring — Retaining (LXi, LXiC, & LXIiG SErES) .......cccveeriririiieiieriiisce e
Torsion Bar ASSY. ......cccceviveincinicicceece
Guard — Splash.......ccccoeeveiveieiieienne

Door — Weldment (LXi Series) .......ccoevvvvrerevieieeannnn,

Door — Weldment (LX Series).......cccoeiririneneieneniene

Door — Weldment (LXIiG Series) .......ccccccvvrievncvrnnne.

Stop Nut 10-24 Hex Elastic (SST) ...cccoovvivvvverieieinne
Washer.......ccooooeiiiiiiece

Magnet — DOOF (CEIAMIC) ......cueueeierieiieiie ettt b bbbt

-9- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

10 THRU 13

15-16-17

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

(LX SERIES)

-10 -

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55756

O©CoO~NOOUPA~WN =

WWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNN=S 2 A aaaa
OO PRPRWON-_2 000N PRPWN-_2 000N WN-=2O0

PART NO.

00-329079
00-328981-00001
00-294500-025-1
00-328971-00001
NS-031-08
WS-017-06
NS-031-08
00-329065
00-473109
00-328670
00-473173
00-473173-00002
00-473173-00003
00-329056-00001
00-294436-00003
FE-021-19
SC-021-08
00-294325-016-1
SC-080-12
00-087713-085-1
NS-031-08
00-749728
00-087713-104-1
00-749727
00-294325-015-1
SC-112-39
FE-019-43
00-118544-00002
SC-093-23
WL-014-07
00-294325-016-1
SC-080-12
00-328721-00006
00-329080
00-474281
SC-021-08
00-328967-00001
00-748922-00001
00-328969-00001
00-328970-00001
00-474929-00001
00-473221-00001
00-475300-00001
00-749497-00001
00-749135-00001
00-749551-00001
00-087714-046-1
00-087713-040-2
00-749610
00-749468
00-329787
00-474673
00-065890-00029

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(LX SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.
Barrier — Board (MYIAI) .......oo ettt 1
Breaker — CirCUIt (5 AMP.) oottt ettt ettt e be et an 1
Transformer (45 VA, 50/60 HZ.) .....ocuiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1

Transformer Harness Assy.
Stop Nut 8-32 Special

Stop Nut 8-32 Special
Bracket — Reed Switch Mounting (Incls. Locating SCreWs) ...........cocveieeiieiiiiiiienie e 1
REEA SWILCN ASSY. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
Board — Control (LX40 Series)
Board — Control (LX18/30 SEHES).....ciuutiiieiiiiiieiie ettt ettt 1
Board — Control (LXG SEIIES) ... ..iiuieiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt et e st enee s 1
Board — Control (LX30C W/Booster) ..
Standoff — DUAI LOCKING .......coiiiiiieitie ettt
BIOCK — FUSE ...
Fuse (3.2 Amp., 250 V.) .ccoeeiieiiiiiiieen.
Mach. Screw 6-32 X 3/s RA. HA. (SST) ..ciuiiiiiiiie ittt
BIOCK — TEIMINAI ...t
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Fil. Hd. (SST)
Contactor — Double Pole (50/60 Hz.) (LXH & LXGH)

StOP NUL 8-32 SPECIAI.....eeeieiie ettt e et e e e e e e e aae e e aaea e
Bracket — Contactor (Short) (3 Ph.).....
Contactor — 3 Pole (30 @amp.) (3 Ph.) ..o 1
Bracket — Contactor (LONG) (3 Ph.) e 1
Block — Terminal
Mach. Screw 8-32 X 3/a RA. HA. (SST) ..ciuiiiiiiiie ittt 2
Strain Relef (All H SEIIES) ...ttt AR
Lug — Grounding
Mach. Screw 10-32 x 3/s Phil. Pan Hd. (SST) ....cciiiiiiiiii e 2
Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)......ccuiiiieiiiiiieiieeee e 2
Block — Terminal
Mach. Screw 10-24 X 5/s Fil. HO. (SST) ...ttt 2
BOAId — REIAY ...ttt 1
Barrier — Power (Mylar)
Standoff (Male/FEemale HEX).........oiiiiiiiiiie ettt
Mach. Screw 6-32 X 3/s RA. HA. (SST) ..ciuiiiiiiiii ittt
Harness — Booster (Contactor to Booster) (LXH & LXGH Series)...
Harness — Booster (Contactor to Booster) (LXH & LXGH Series)........cccceuviiiiieiiiiniiiiieiiee
Harness — Sensor (Cntrl. Bd. to Sensors) (LX18H, LX30, & LXG Series)........ccccoeerivriiinnennns 1
Harness — Sensor (Cntl. Bd. to Sensors) (LX18 & LX18C)
Harness — Sensor (Cntl. Bd. to SENSOrs) (LX40 SEMES)......ccueiuiariiiiiieiiieaieesiee e
Harness — Standard (Relay Board to Base CoOmMponents)...........ccoeeiiieiiieiiieniieiiienie e

Harness — Chemical Pump (Prom Relay Board to Terminal Block in Base).
Harness — BOOSTET (3 Ph.) ...t 1
Harness — SUMP Heater (3 Ph.) ...t 1
Harness — LX Standard (3 Ph.)....
Relay (2 POIE) (30 AMP.) .ottt ettt b ettt n e nb e anee e 1
Contactor — 3 POIE (B0 AMIP.) .ttt 1
Bracket — Relay Mounting
Bracket — Contactor-IMOUNTING .........ooiiiiiieiie e 1
INUE 10-24 WEIA ...ttt nneas
Support — Harness
CoNNECOr — INSUIALEA. .......eeiiiiiiiii e 1

-11 - F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
(LXi SERIES)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -12-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58035

©CoONOOOAPLWN =

PART NO.

NS-031-08
00-892624
00-473109
NS-047-82
WL-006-23
00-918315
00-892469
00-892713
00-892471
NS-047-82
FE-019-43
NS-031-08
NS-031-08
SC-112-39
00-294325-015-1
00-892602
00-087711-180-1
WL-008-32
00-118544-00002
SC-041-05
00-473660
WL-006-07
SC-080-12
00-294436-00002
FE-023-78
FE-022-74
00-473196
SC-080-12
WS-017-06
NS-031-15
WL-006-07
SC-066-05
00-294500-00051
WL-006-07
SC-066-05
NS-031-08
00-087713-00106
00-892934-00001
SC-021-98
00-749610
FE-024-94
00-329056-00001
SC-080-12
00-294325-016-1
00-087714-046-1
SC-021-98
WL-006-01
NS-011-12
00-329056-00001
00-892932
00-892636
00-892651
00-892625
00-892649
00-892728
00-918247
00-892793
00-892799
00-918248
00-892798
00-892802
00-113703
00-083376
00-294500-027-7
00-294500-027-8

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (LXi SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Stop Nt 8-32 SPECIAI (SST) ...uiieiii ittt ettt ettt et e et et e aneas 2
Bracket — Reed SWitCh M. .. ...ooiiiiiieii ettt e 1
SWItCN ASSY. — DIOOT ...ttt ettt ettt b ettt 1
Stop Nut SPecCial 1/a=20 (SST) .. ueieitie ittt ettt ettt et e b neeaneas 3
LOCKWAShEr — HEIICAI 5716 .....eeieieeiee e 4

Drawer Weldment — Top (Without BEZEI).........cooiiriiiiee e
Drawer Weldment — Top (With Bezel).........
Barrier — Mylar .........ccccoooiiiiiiie.
Drawer — Ralil ......cccoeeviiieeiiieeeeee
Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXiC)....
SHrain RENET ... e et
Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXIC) ..euveeiiiiiieiei ettt
Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXIiC) ..cocvviiieiieeieenne.
Mach. Screw 8-32 x ¥4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST) (LXiC).
Block Terminal (LXIC) ....coieiiiieieei ettt

Bracket — Terminal ConNector (LXIC) .......ooiiiiiieiii ittt 1
SWItCh — TOGGIE D.P.D.T. ...t e ettt et e e et e e e et e e anneeeeanneeeaanaeeeans 1
LOCKWASNET /2 INTEINAI ......ooiiiiieie ettt ettt ne e reeenaeenee s 1

| Lo PP PP PR OTPPROTRRONY 1
Cap Screw "/4-20 X %/s HEX HA. (SST) ..euiiiiiiiiitieesteee e 1
Rectifier (Previous CONSIIUCHION) ........oiiiieiiiiie et e e e e e e e e neeeeennes 1
Lockwasher #10 HeliCal (SST) ...coiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 X 5/ Phil. Fil. HA. (SST) ..eceiitiiieiieiee e 1
BIOCk — FUSE (3 Ph.) (LXIH) 1.t nne s 1
FUse (1.25 AMP., SO0 V.) ittt ettt e et e et et e e e b e e 1
Fuse (0.6 AMP., 500 V.) oottt 1
BraCKEt — FUSE......eiieiiiie ettt ettt e et e e et e e e est e e e s ne e e eteeeeanseeeennneeeennneeeannes 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Phil. Fil. H. (SST) ..couiiiiiiieiii et 1
WVASIET ...ttt et ettt ettt 1
Stop Nut Special 10-24 HEX (SST) ...eiiiiiitiiiii ettt 1

Lockwasher #10 HElICal (SST) ...ciiuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 X 3/ Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)..ccueiiiiiiieieiieeriee e 1
Transformer (30 VA, 50/60 HZ.) .....ccuuiiiiiiiiiii et 1
Lockwasher #10 HElICal (SST) ...eoiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt 2

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/s Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccie e 2

Stop Nut 8-32 Special (SST) (LXIH) «.cuveieeieeiiee e 3
Contactor (25 Amp., 3 PoIE) (LXIH) .....eiiiieiiiiiie it 1
REIAY — BOAIA ASSY. ...ttt et et e et e et e e e e e e e e anne e e e anneeeannee 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x ¥/s Phil. Rd. Hd. (SST) ...cciiiieiereeiese e 2

Bracket — Relay Mounting (3 Ph.) ... 1
Fuse — Time Delay (4.0 Amp.) (FOr M 38) .....ooiiiiiieie et 2
153 = Lo o USSR 4
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Phil. Fil. H. (SST) ..couiiiiiiiieii et 2
BIOCK — TEIMINAL ...ttt et e ettt e e et e e e et e e e emneeeeanneeeannes 1
Relay (2 Pole) (30 AMpP.) (3 Ph.) (LXIH) ..eooiuieiiieieie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. RA. Hd. (SST) .eeiiiiiiiiiieiie et 2
Lockwasher #8 Helical (SST)

Stop Nut 8-32 (SST) ...cccvvreennee

S = oo [o) PRSP PRP
CONIIOI BOAIA ASSY. ...ttt e ettt e ekt e e et e e e e te e e e ameeeeaasseeeebeeeeanneeeeanseeaaanneeeannes 1
Harness — Booster ...

Harness — Sensor............ccceeeeeee.

Harness — LOW VOIt TranSfOrMEN ..........oiiiiiee et 1
Harness — POWET TranSfOMMIET ........coi ittt e e e e e e e enneeeennneeas 1
HAarNEss — STANAAN..........ooiiiiii ettt ettt 1
Harness — Standard (1 Ph.) ... et 1
Harness — Jumper (ConN. TO SOCKEL).....cccuuiiiiiiie et s enee e es 1
Harness — Standard (3 Ph.) ..ot 1
Harness — Standard (3 Ph.) ... e 1
Harness — BooSter/SUMP (3 Ph.) ..eo i 1
Harness — ChemiCal SENSOT .......ccuuiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt te et e beesnee e 1
I I 0= o) [T USSR 4
LI LT =1 o SRR 4
Transformer (150 VA, 400 V.) ..ottt ettt e e e eneeaeeas 1

Transformer (150 VA, 400 V.) ..ottt et e e et e e et e e e s e e e anaeeeenneaeans 1

*Discontinued use with serial number 23-1085-462.

-13- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

12-13

PL-58034

DISPLAY

-14 -

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58034

O©oO~NOOPAWN =

PART NO.

00-329062
00-328741
00-329063
00-328739
00-474170
00-329207
00-329054
00-474923
00-892947
00-892458
00-892473
00-328622
00-328620
00-329037
00-328993
00-329205-00001

DISPLAY

Display Module (LX18 Series).....
Switch — Keypad Membrane (LX1

Display Module (LX30 Series & LXG Series) ..
Switch — Keypad Membrane (LX30 Series)....
Switch — Keypad Membrane (LXG Series).........
Barrier — Display Board (Mylar) (LX40 Series) ...

Display Module (LX40 Series).....

Switch — Keypad Membrane (LX Series).....
Barrier — Display Board (Mylar) (LXi Series)
Display Module (LXi & LXiG Series).........cccceeueeen.

Switch — Keypad Membrane (LXi

Bezel — Display (LX18/30, LXG, & LXi Series).......

Bezel — Display (LX40 Series).....
Ring — Gasket........cccccceeviiiiinnnen.
Stud — Receiver..........cccoooeiins
Harness — Display (LX40 Series).

NME OF PART AMT.

8 Series).....

& LXiG Series)..

IR U I UL QUL G G

.AR
.AR

-15-

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

19—

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) 16 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57998

1 00-473096 Shaft — WaSh A ...ttt 1

2 00-329308 Nut — Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. Item 3)...

3 00-436106 RN ettt ettt e e anen

4 00-892101 Wash Arm ASSY. (PIUGIESS) .....uuiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e et e bt e be et e e aeasnee e 1

5 00-328610 Guide — Wash Arm

6 00-436109 INUE = WASH AT ..ttt ettt sttt s

7 00-328748 Washer — RINSE AMM ...t 1

8 00-749369 RINSE AMM (PIUGIESS) ...ttt ettt b et e et e e be e st e e b e eneeaneeean 1

9 00-328746 Shaft — RINSE AN ... bbbttt ettt 2
10 00-749369 RINSE AMM (PIUGIESS) ...ttt ettt et e et e bt e e st e e b e eneeaneean 1
11 00-328748 Washer — RINSE AMM ... et 1
12 00-328610 GUIAE — WASH AIMN ...ttt b e be et 1
13 00-436109 INUE = WEASH AT ...ttt ettt sae et s 1
14 00-892101 Wash Arm ASSY. (PIUGIESS) .....uuiiiiiiiiaiie ittt ettt ettt e ettt et e e e e e aeesnee e 1
15 00-749367 AT = WASK L.ttt bttt 1
16 00-474886 Washer — Restrictor (LXG & LXIG SEES) ....ccuuiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
17 00-329308 Nut — Wash Arm Assy.(INCIS. M 18).......iiiiiii e 1
18 00-436106 LR gL T U RTTORR PR UR U PR PPOPRPRO 1
19 00-473096 Shaft — WaSh A ...ttt 1

-17 - F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58033
1 00-473096 Shaft — WasSh AT ...ttt 1
2 00-893495 Nut — Wash Arm Assy. (INCIS. eM 3)....c.uiiiiiii e 1
3 00-436106 RING et bttt 1
4 00-892101 Wash Arm ASSY. (PIUGIESS) ......eiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt 1
5 00-328610 GUIAE — WASH AT ...ttt eneas 1
6 00-436109 INUE = WEASH AT ...ttt eeeas 1
7 00-918113-00001  RINSE AT ASSY. ...ttt ettt ettt e e e e et e e h et e e et e e e st e e ease e e e eane e e e bnr e e ebneeenanneas 1
8 00-328610 GUIAE — WASH AT ...ttt nneas 1
9 00-436109 Nut — Wash Arm
10 00-892101 Wash Arm ASSY. (PIUGIESS) ......eiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt 1
11 00-328998 Gasket — Wash Arm SUPPOIT .......oiiie ettt e et e e et e e et e e e ennaeessnneeeannes 1
12 00-893495 Nut — Wash Arm Assy. (INCIS. EM 13).....uiiiiiiiieie e e 1

13 00-436106 RING e 1
14 00-473096 Shaft —Wash Arm ... 1

-19- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ﬁ 1
,4/
2-3-4
A/

éii% 12-13-14

15

A

=

WASH ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX18 SERIES)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH ARM ASSEMBLY
(LX18 SERIES)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56646
1 00-473095 Shaft — WASH AN ..ttt e e e e et e e e et e e e sne e e eseeeeenseeeeenneeeeanneeeannes 1
2 00-329308 Nut — Wash Arm (INCIS. TEEM 4) ... 1
3 00-893495 Nut — Wash Arm ASSY. (INCIS. HEM 4) ... ..eiieie et 1
4 00-436106 T Te USSR 1
5 00-892101 Wash Arm Assy. (Plugless) (INCIS. 8MS B & 7) ....veieieiiieeiie et 1
6 00-328610 GUIE — WASH AN .. ettt e et e e st e e e et eeesnseee e seeeeenseeeeenneeeeanseeeannes 1
7 00-436109 INUE = WS AN ...ttt e sttt e et e e e st e e e snsaeeesnseeeeaneeeeenseeeeanneeeennseeannnes 1
8 00-329010 Screw — Wash Arm RetaINING ......coouiiiiiiiieii e 2
9 00-328610 GUIAE — WASH AN ..ot r e et e e st e e e et e e e sns e e eseeeeenseeeeenneeeeanneeeannes 1
10 00-436109 INUE = WS AN ...t e e sttt e ettt e e et e e e sns e e e anseeeeanseeeenseeeeenseeeennneeannnes 1

11 00-892101 Wash Arm Assy. (Plugless) (Incls. FemMS 9 & 10) ....oieiiiieiiiie e 1
12 00-329308 Nut — Wash Arm (INCIS. EM 14) .....eiiiiii e 1
13 00-893495 Nut — Wash Arm AsSY. (INCIS. HEM 14).....ociiiie e e e e e e 1
14 00-436106 T Te USSR 1
15 00-473095 Shaft — WASH AN ..ttt et e e et e e e et e e e sss e e e nseeeeenseeeennseeeennseeeannes 1

-21 - F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

17-18

14

Previous 12
Construction

netruet “O
v SO
% A
| ) g\ 9
WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -22-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58030
1 00-328998 Gasket — Wash ArM SUPPOIT .......ooiiiiiiiie ettt
2 00-893495 Nut — Wash Arm Assy. ...............
3 00-328998 Gasket — Wash ArM SUPPOTT .......oiiiiiiiie ettt
4 00-328641 Hose — Outlet Drain ValVe ..........cooioiiiiii e
5 00-534651 Clamp — Hose #32
6 00-473011 SOIENOIA —LEAEX ...ttt
7 00-067500-00007  O-RINQ . -tteuteteeneie ettt ettt ettt s et a e e s bt e b e e b e bt e st ekt et e bt et e et e et neenneeneen
8 00-473010 Bracket — Solenoid....
9 00-538412 Clamp — Hose #24 ...
10 00-328607 HOSE — PUMP OULIEE ...ttt
11 00-473009 Bushing — Valve Rod
12 00-292856-00002 Hose — Drain
13 00-528499 Clamp — HOSE F10 ...ttt ettt 2
14 00-186527 AAPTET — HOSE ...ttt sttt 1
15 00-476664-00001  SPring — Drain HOSE .......uiiiiiiiieieie ettt et e st e e e et e e e et e e e nseeeeneeaeenneeas 1
16 00-329241 Drain BOAY VaIVE ASSY. ......ccuiiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt 1
17 00-893457 Pipe — Wash ASSY. (LX & LXi SEIHES).....ceiiiiiaiiieeiie ettt 1
18 00-893458 Pipe — Wash Assy. (LXG & LSIG SEIHES) .....ceiiiiieiiiie ettt 1
19 00-473144 Elbow — Union (Previous CONSIUCHION) ........couiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
00-113703 THE — CaDIE ..ttt 1

-23- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

N
WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) 24 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58037

O~NO A WN =

PART NO.

00-893457
00-893458
00-328998
00-893495
00-328998
00-538412
00-918110
00-538412

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Pipe — Wash AsSY. (LX & LXi SEIIES).....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
Pipe — Wash Assy. (LXG & LXIG SErI€S) ....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1

Gasket — Wash Arm SUPPOIT ......ooiiiiie ettt e e aee e e 1
INUL — WASH A ASSY. ettt ettt ettt e et e e ab et e e be e e et e e e enbe e e e enteeeeaneeeeannes 1
Gasket — Wash Arm SUPPOIT ......ooiiiiie ettt e s e e ae e e e 1
(G- To o] ol o [ 7= PP P R OTRPROTSTNY 1
Hose — PUMP TO MaNIfOld........oiiiiiiieie et 1
ClamMP = HOSE ..ottt ettt e e at et e e ab et e e be e e e e be e e et e e e e aneeeeaaee 1

-25- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

31

1-2-3 @\\

PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) - 26 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58044

©CoO~NOOOADWN -

PART NO.

00-329240-00001
00-329240-00008
00-476734-00001
00-329240-00002
00-476734-00002
00-329240-00003
00-329240-00014
00-476734-00003
00-538412
00-918115-00001
00-538412
00-557627
00-328606
00-918135
NS-031-16
WL-006-17
SC-041-86
00-328626
00-557627
SC-118-58
WL-006-17
00-918146
WL-006-17
SC-041-86
00-918203
00-918273
00-557627
00-918148
00-528499
00-918217
00-528499
00-292856-00002
00-292856-00003
00-476664-00001
00-474837-00001
00-474837-00002
00-749564-00001
00-329240-00004
00-476734-00004
00-329240-00006
00-329240-00005
00-329240-00009
00-476734-00005
00-476734-00008
00-476734-00011
00-476734-00012
00-476734-00010
00-476734-00006
00-329240-00007
00-476734-00007
00-476734-00009

PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
Motor — Pump LX (60 Hz.) (INGEISOII) .......ooiuiiiiieiiieiieee et 1
Motor — Pump LX (50 Hz.) (INGEISOII) .......oeiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Pump Motor Kit LX (50/60 Hz.) (Crane) (Incls. Motor, Casing/Cover Screws, & O-Ring) ......... 1
Support — Head (Pump Rear) (INGErsoll) .........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Pump Casing Kit (Crane) (Incls. Casing, Screws, & O-RiNG) .....c.ceeeiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1

Casing (Pump Front) (INGErsoll) .......ooo it e e 1
Casing — O-RiING (INGETSOII) .....cuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1

Pump Cover Kit (Crane) (Incls. Cover, Screws, & O-RiNG).......ccccoveiiiiiiaiiieeiiie e 1
Clamp — HOSE H24 ...ttt 1
SEraiNer — SUMP TUDE ...ttt 1
Clamp — HOSE H24 ...ttt et e e e e e e te e e e e e e e enneeeeanneeeannee 1
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt 1
HOSE — PUMP INIEL ...ttt 1
Hose — Drain PUMP INIET........ooi e e 1

SEOP NUL 10724 HEX(SST) .ottt ettt ettt ane e anean 2
LOCKWASINET (SST) ..ttt nne s 2
Cap Screw "/4-20 X 3/s HEX HA. (SST) ..euiiiiiiiiieiieesteee e 2
Bracket

ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt 1
Cap Screw M6 x 1 X 12 MM HEX H. ..ot 2
Lockwasher /s Helical

Bracket — Pump ...............

Lockwasher /s Helical

Cap Screw 4=20 X 3/s HEX Ha......ooouiiiiiiiee e
Pump — Drain (60 Hz.)...............

PUmMP — Drain (50 HZ.) ..ottt e 1
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt 1
Hose — Drain PUMP OUIET........ooiee e e e 1
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt 1
Tee — ChECK VAIVE ...t 1
ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt 1
HOSE — Drain (LX SEIIES) ...eeiueiieiieii ettt et e ettt e e et e e e e e e nna e e e eneeaennneeas 1
HOSE — Drain (LXi SEIHES) .....eiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt 1
ST o] 4T oo RO ST SRR PO PP UPTOTRRUPTOP 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 60 Hz.) (Incls. All Pump & Motor Parts)...........ccccceevrvviinenns 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (115/230 V., 50 Hz.) (Incls. All Pump & Motor Parts)...........ccccooeervieinens 1
Pump & Motor Assy. (380-400/480 V., 60 HzZ., 3 Ph.) .....cocuiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Shaft Seal Kit (Ingersoll) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, Casing O-Ring, & Shims)..........ccccccevciiniennene 1
Shaft Seal Kit (Crane) (Incls. Seal, O-Ring, Casing O-Ring, & Shims) ..........ccccccovviiiiniennee 1
Plug Kit (Ingersoll) (Incls. Ryton Plug & O-RiNG) .......cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
Impeller Kit — LX (60 Hz.) (Ingersoll) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Hardware).................. 1
Impeller Kit — LX (50 Hz.) (Ingersoll) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Hardware).................. 1
Impeller Kit — LX (60 Hz.) (Crane) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Screws) ...........cccccecuvees 1
Impeller Kit — LX (50 Hz.) (Crane) (Incls. Impeller, Casing O-Ring, & Screws) ...........c.cccccveee 1
Impeller Kit (60 HZ., 3 Ph. ).ttt 1
Impeller Kit (50 HzZ., 3 Ph. ).ttt 1
Pump Motor Kit (80 HZ., 3 Ph.) ...ttt 1
Plug Kit (Crane) (Incls. Pipe Plug & O-RiNG) ......c.coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiec e
Shim Kit (Ingersoll) (Incls. 0.002, 0.015, & 0.025) ...

Shim Kit (Crane) (Incls. 0.005, 0.015, & 0.030) ......cccieriiiiiieiiieiie et
Motor Shaft Flinger Kit (Crane).........cc.ooiiiiiiiiiii e

*Starting Serial Number 23-1085-462.

- 27 - F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

2 THRU 5

P IHRe e

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) - 28 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58061

©CoO~NOAOP»WN =

PART NO.

00-329027
00-328980-00001
00-748833
NS-031-16
00-328980-00001
00-329009
SC-041-05
WL-006-17
00-474713-00001
00-474713-00002
00-474713-00003
00-474713-00004
00-812349-00001
00-812349-00002
00-812349-00003
00-812349-00004
00-892726-00001
00-892727-00001
FP-052-20
00-328994
00-329603
00-294677-00004

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY
NAME OF PART AMT.
Booster Tank WeIdMENt...........ooiiiiiiiiiie et 1
Protector — High Limit (LXH Series, LXGH, LXiH, & LXiGH) ........ccooiiiiiiiiiieiice e 1

BraCKEL......eee e 1
Stop Nut SPeCial 10-24 (SST) ..uuieiieiiie ittt ettt ettt 3
Protector — High Limit (LXH Series, LXGH, LXiH, & LXiGH) ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
Gasket — Heater Mounting (Included with ltems 9 thru 18) ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Cap Screw a=20 X %8 HEX H.......cviiiiiiiiieciee ettt 4
LOCKWASNET /4 MEAIUM ...ttt 4
Element — Booster Heater (208 V., 6000 W.) (LX30/40H, LX30C, & LXGH Series).................. 1
Element — Booster Heater (240 V., 6000 W.) (LX30/40H, LX30C, & LXGH Series).................. 1
Element — Booster Heater (208 V., 7000 W.) (LX18H S€r€S) ......ccvouiriureiiiiiieiiieiee e 1
Element — Booster Heater (240 V., 7000 W.) (LX18H S€r€S) ......cevviriieiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Element — Booster Heater (240/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LXGH) ......c.ccoeiiiiniiiiiiiiiiieee 1
Element — Booster Heater (208/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LXGH) ........ccceiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiece 1
Element — Booster Heater (480/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LXGH) ........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 1
Element — Booster Heater (380-415/60) (3 Ph.) (LXH Series & LXGH) .......ccccooviiiiiiiieennee 1
Element — Booster Heater (208-240 V., 4507-6000 W.) (1 Ph.) (LXi & LXiG Series) ................ 1
Element — Booster Heater (208-240 V., 5255-7000 W.) (3 Ph.) (LXiH & LXiGH) .........cccevuenne 1
[T o TN o (0o R S T T T R 1 S ST 1
SENSOT — PrODE ...ttt 1
Barrier — Mylar BOOSTEN .........oiiiiiiiie ettt 1
(07T 0T oA T PSSRt 1

-29- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

To
Fill Air
Gap

12
To
Fill Air Gap
——13
/14
15
R
\20 19 18 17 16
&\\
21 LX18 AND LX18C

PLUMBING (LX18 SERIES)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -30 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLUMBING (LX18 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55744
1 00-473748 Fitting — Flow Restrictor 3/a MPT W/Barbed Adapter............cccoiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee e
2 00-436397-00001 Spring — %/s Hose Support /2 x 13'/2 (Inside ltem 3)..
3 00-329015-00006 Hose 5/s x 18 Fill Valve to BoOSter INIet...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
4 00-892244-00003 Hose 5/s x 48 BoOStEr t0 Fill AIr GaP ......ooiuiiiiieiii et
5 00-544424 Clamp — Hose #8
6 00-544424 Clamp — Hose #8
7 FP-016-12 EIDOW — REAUCING 34 10 /2 oot 1
8 FP-040-45 Pipe "2 x 12 Lg. TBE ....cccvevvvrinne A
9 00-329972-00001  Valve — Solenoid /2 (110-120 V.) c.ecueiiiiiieiieie et 1
10 FP-081-15 Fitting — Hose %/s x %1 Hose Male to /= MPT
11 00-293408 Hose — Fill ASSY. ..cceviiiiiieiiicceec e
12 00-292787 FItEr — Fill HOSE ASSY. ...ttt sttt et 1
13 00-892244-00004 Hose 5/8 x 31 Fill Valve to Fill AIr GaP .....oiviiiiiiiieeeieeeseeeste et 1
14 00-544424 Clamp — Hose #8
15 00-473748 Fitting — Flow Restrictor 34 MPT W/Barbed Adapter
16 FP-016-12 EIDOW — REAUCING 34 10 /2 oot 1
17 FP-040-45 Pipe "2 x 12 Lg. TBE ....cccoevvreenne A
18 00-329972-00001  Valve — Solenoid /2 (110-120 V.) c.ecuiiiiiiiiiiei ettt 1
19 FP-081-15 Fitting — Hose %/s x %1 Hose Male to /= MPT
20 00-293408 Hose — Fill ASSY. ..ccueviiiiiiicieiicceec e
21 00-292787 FIEr — Fill HOSE ASSY. ...ttt ettt ettt et 1
00-271837 Service Kit — /2 S0IEN0IA VAIVE. ........ccuiiiiiiiii e 1
00-270380 Coil — Solenoid Valve (115 V.) (JAckes — EVANS) ....cocuiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
-31- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LX30H,

LX40H, LXGH, LXiH & LXiGH 73.74
70-71-72
69

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

BOOSTER

LX30/40C, LX40C, LXGC,
LXiC & LXiGC

PLUMBING (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES )

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-58001
1 00-277112-00002
2 00-475024
3 00-475052
4 00-328994
5 00-329222
6 FP-087-31
7 FP-087-46
8 00-544424
9 00-329017
10 00-329017-00003
1 00-328612
12 00-329017
13 00-329017-00003
14 00-544424
15 00-436397-00001
16 00-528499
17 00-892244-00001
18 00-892244-00002
19 00-892244-00001
20 00-329015-00001
21 FP-052-20

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)

NAME OF PART AMT.

VaCUUM BIEAKET (3/4)... ettt ettt ettt b ettt et ens 1
Bracket — Vacuum Breaker .
Elbow — 90 Deg. Modified Street .
Sensor — Rinse Assy. Probe ...
Connector — Chemical Feeder (Used With Rinse Aid Option)...
Fitting — Hose Barbed Adapter (Used W/O Rinse Aid Option)...
Fitting — '/ Tube (Used With Rinse Aid Option)............c........
Clamp —HOSe #8 ......ooiiiiiiee e
Hose /2 x 22 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LX30/40 & LXi Series) ..
Hose /2 x 19%/s Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LXG & LXiG Series) ..
Tee — RINSE ..o
Hose /2 x 22 (LX30/40 & LXi Series)..
Hose /2 x 19%/s (LXG & LXiG Series)..
Clamp —Hose #8 .......cccoeiiiiii
Spring — %s Hose Support /2 x 13'/2 (Inside ltems 17, 18, & 20) ..
Clamp = HOSE ...
Hose ®s x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 & LXi Series) .
Hose ®/s x 7%/« Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXG & LXiG Series) ...
Hose ®/s Adapta Flex (LXi & LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit).......cocervriiiiiiieieiceeee,
Hose ®/s x 113/ Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 Series W/O R.A. Option)...... .
Pipe Plug /s Sg. Hd. (SST) (Used With Rinse Aid Option)..........ccceririerenieieecre e 1

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)

-32-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLUMBING (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)

PART NO.

00-544424
FP-088-29
00-528501
00-475060
00-329017
00-329017-00003
00-328612
00-329017
00-329017-00003
00-544424
00-436397-00001
00-528499
00-892244-00001
00-892244-00002
00-892244-00001
00-329015-00001
FP-052-20
FP-088-29
00-528501
00-475060
00-475052
00-475227-00001
FP-087-32
00-293408
00-292787
00-328818-00002
FP-087-31
00-544424
00-892244-00003
00-892244-00004
00-892244-00005
00-544424
FP-087-31
00-544424
FP-087-46
00-329222
FP-087-31
00-328994
00-475052
00-277112-00002
00-475052
00-475227-00001
FP-087-32
00-293408
00-292787
00-328818-00002
FP-087-31
00-544424
00-436397-00001
00-528499
00-329015-00006
00-892244-00003
00-892244-00003
00-544424
FP-087-31
00-475228
00-270380
00-118270
00-271838
00-918058
00-893878
00-528499
FP-087-31

(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION) (CONT.)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...ttt 1
Fitting — Hose /4 Barb X /8-27 NPTM .....coiiiiieieeee e 1
Clamp — HOSE #4 ...ttt
Hose /4 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill Valve
Hose /2 x 22 Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LX30/40 & LXi S€reS) ......ccerirrenerieieiieie e 1
Hose /2 x 19%/s Rinse Tee to Wash Arm (LXG & LXiG SEri€S) ......ccceruireenrrieiiiieieneeee e 1
TEE — RINSE ...ttt bttt ettt ettt 1
HOSE /2 X 22 (LXB0/40 SEIES) .veeueieiieeiieeetie ettt ettt ettt e eete et e e e saeeentaenseeenseesseeanneeas 1
HOSE /2 X 1938 (LXG SEIHES) ...ttt ettt ettt 1
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...t
Spring — %/s Hose Support '/2 x 13"z (Inside Items 34, 35, & 37) ....
ClamP = HOSE ...ttt et
Hose 5/s x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 & LXi S€ri€s) ......ccceovvevvriiieniiieiiiene 1
Hose %/ x 7%/« Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXG & LXiG Series) ...... s
Hose 5/s Adapta Flex (LXi & LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit)........cocvriioeiiiiiiieeiene 1
Hose 5/s x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LX30/40 Series W/O R.A. Option) ... s
Pipe Plug /s Sq. Hd. (SST) (Used With Rinse Aid Option)..........cccocvioeniiienennnn. 1
Fitting — Hose "4 In. Barb X "/8-27 NPTM .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Clamp — HOSE #4 ...ttt et 2
Hose /4 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill VaIVe...........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e 1
Elbow — 90 Deg. Modified Street ..........ooiiiiiiii e 1
Valve — Solenoid 34 (110-120 V.) ..ottt 1
Fitting — Hose /s x 3/ MPT With Garden Adapter..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieeseeese e 1
HOSE — Fill ASSY. ..ottt ettt 1
FIter — Fill HOSE ASSY. ...ttt ettt ettt 1
REGUIBIOT — FIOW.......oiiiiiiieec ettt 1
Fitting — Hose /s x 3/ MPT With Barbed Adapter ...........cociiiiiiiieiceeeeeee e 1
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...

Hose %/s x 48 In. — Fill Valve to Vacuum Breaker (LX30/30C, LX40C, & LXiC)...
Hose %/ x 43 In. — Fill Valve to Vacuum Breaker (LXGC & LXiGC)....

Hose 5/8 (LXG, LXIC, & LXIGC).....oruiiiiriiiieiiiiiesieceee e .
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...t 1
Fitting — Hose /s x 3/ MPT With Barbed Adapter ............cooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...ttt 1
Fitting — /4 Tube (Used With Rinse Aid Option)

Connector — Chemical Feeder (Used With Rinse Aid Option) ..........cccocveriiiiiiniieiicceeseeen 1
Fitting — Hose %+ MPT W/Barbed Adaptor (Used W/O Rinse Aid Option)..........c.ccccvriionrennnne 1
Sensor — RiNse AsSy. Probe ...

Elbow — 90 Deg. Modified Street ..

VaCUUM BIEAKET (3/4)... ..ttt ettt ettt et e e e an
Elbow — 90 Deg. Modified Street ..........ooiiiiiiii e 1
Valve — Solenoid %4 (110-120 V.) ...eoviiiiiiiieene

Fitting — Hose /s x 3/ MPT With Garden Adapter...........coiiiiiiiiiiceeeee e
HOSE — Fill ASSY. ..ttt ettt 1
FIter — Fill HOSE ASSY. ...ttt 1

REGUIBTOT — FIOW.......eiiiiiiii ettt 1
Fitting — Hose /s x 3/ MPT With Barbed Adapter ...........cooiiiiiiiieiceeeee e 1
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...ttt 1
Spring — °/s Hose Support /2 x 13"z (Inside HEM 72)........cciiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
ClamP — HOSE ...ttt 1
Hose 5/s x 18 Fill Valve to Booster Inlet (LX30H, LX40H, LXGH, LXiH, & LXiGH).........cc......... 1
Hose ®/s x 43 Booster to Vacuum Breaker (LX30H, LX40H, & LXiH)..........cccoce.... A

Hose %/s x 43 Booster to Vacuum Breaker (LXGH & LXiGH)............... 1
Clamp — HOSE #8 ...t 1
Fitting — Hose 5/s x 3/ MPT With Barbed Adapter ..........cccccoiioiniieniiecceece

Service Kit — /s Solenoid Valve (Incls. Cap, Bonnet Gasket, Stem Spring, & Pin).... A
COil = SOIENOIA VAIVE ..ottt ettt e et e e e e e enaeaeens 1
Vacuum BraCKet Kit ... ..ottt ettt et e e e e e enneeas 1
Servcie Kit — 3/4 SolEN0Id VAIVE..........ooiiiiiiiii et 1

Bracket — VaCUUM BIrEAKET .........ccooiiiiiiiee ettt e e e et a e e e e eenannees 1
EIDOW — RINSE ... ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eabaeaeeeeeeenannees 1
ClamP — HOSE ...ttt et 2
FIttNG — HOSE ..ottt 1

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58046

©CoO~NOORWN -

10
1
12
13

LXiH & LXiGH

- ~~37

~-52

LXGC, LXiC & LXiGC

64 62 61
63
&\\
6s
PLUMBING (LXi & LXiG SERIES)
(CURRENT CONTRUCTION)

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
00-292787 FIltEr — Fill HOSE ASSY. ...eviiieeeieee ettt ettt ettt ettt et eaeeaeeetesneeseete e e sneenseaseans 1
00-918212 HOSE — Fill...e ettt ettt ettt e et et re e te e teareen 1
00-918059-00001  ValIVe — SOIENOIA /2 ...eieeeieieeeesieee ettt ettt ettt e et enaeeneeneanean 1
00-918057 Bracket — Solen0id VaIVe .........couiiiiiiii e 1
00-918316 EIDOW — Fill .ot ettt ettt e et e et et e et et e eneeteareen 1
00-475060 Hose /2 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill VAIVE............ccciiiiiiiiiiieceece e 1
00-528501 ClampP = HOSE 4 ...ttt 2
00-918225 EIDOW — SNUDDET ASSY. ...ttt 1
FP-087-31 Fitting — Hose 5/8 x %/« MPT With Barbed Adapter ...........cccoiiiiiieiiieeeceee e 1
00-544424 ClaMP — HOSE #8 ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e ae e ete e eaeaaen 1
00-436397-00001 Spring — 5/s Hose Support /2 x 13'/2 (Inside HeM 12)........coiiiiiiiiieiece e 1
00-528449 ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt ettt b et 1
00-329015-00006 Hose %/s x 18 Fill Valve to Booster Inlet (LXiH & LXIGH).......c.cooviiiiiiieiieeeeeeceeee e 1

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)

-34-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PLUMBING (LXi & LXiG SERIES)
(CURRENT CONTRUCTION) (CONT.)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58046
14 00-544424 ClampP — HOSE FB ...ttt 1
15 00-892244-00004 Hose 5/s x 43 Booster to Vacuum Breaker (LXiGH) ...........cocuviiieiiiiiiecieeceec e 1

16 00-544424 Clamp — HOSE H8 ...ttt 1
17 FP-087-31 Fitting — Hose 5/s x %4 MPT With Barbed Adapter ...........cccviiiiiiiiirieeseeeseeese e 1
18 00-918058 Bracket — Vacuum Breaker .. .. ..o 1
19 00-292909-00003  VACUUM BIEAKET (/2)....eueereeiueeieeieeiesie et eee sttt et e et e e e te e e eeeneeneeeneeneeaneeneanean 1
20 00-918046 EIDOW — Fill .ottt ettt ettt ne et et eneen 1
21 00-328994 SeNSOr — RINSE ASSY. PrODE .......ciiiiiiiiiiii e 1
22 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt ettt 1

23 00-892244-00001 Hose %/s x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXi Series) (Cut to Fit) .......cceoereerinivnieniiene 1

24 00-892244-00001 Hose %/s x 7%/« Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXG & LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit) ........cccccvrveneee 1
25 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt 1
26 00-749123 e[0T TR o= PSSP 1
27 FP-087-46 Fitting — /s Tube (Used With RiNSe Aid OPtion)........cceierieieierieeseee e 1
28 00-893878 EIDOW — RINSE ...ttt ettt et nne e sne e 1
29 00-528499 Clamp — Hose

30 00-892244-00001 Hose /s Adapta Flex 3'/2 (CUt 10 Fit).....c.eriieeiiiieieeeeese et 1
31 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt b et 1
32 00-329017 Hose — Rinse Tee To Wash A ..o 1
33 00-528499 ClAMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt b et 1
34 00-328612 LTSIl T3 TS 1
35 00-528499 ClAMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt b et 1
36 00-329017 Hose — Rinse Tee To Wash Arm ...

37 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt b et 1
38 00-277112-00002  VACUUM BIEAKET (/2)....rueeieiueeiesieeiesie ettt ettt ettt te e ettt e teeneenteaneenneaneeneaneen 1
39 00-475024 Bracket — Vacuum Breaker .. .. ..o 1

40 00-918046 ] ooV | SRS 1
41 00-328994 SeNSOr — RINSE ASSY. PrODE ......coiiiiiiice ettt e e e e e e e e e 1
42 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt b et 1
43 00-892244-00001 Hose %/s x 11 Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXi Series) (Cut to Fit) ......ccceoereereiivnicninee 1
44 00-892244-00001 Hose %/s x 7%/« Vacuum Breaker to Rinse Tee (LXiG Series) (Cut to Fit).......ccccoevvevivrienvrenene 1
45 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt ettt b et 1
46 00-749123 LU To R o= SRS 1

47 00-329017 Hose — RiNSE TeE TO WASH AMMN .....vviiiiieiieeee et e e e e e e eae s 1

48 00-528499 (O = o T o Tl o T SO SSS 1
49 00-328612 TEE — RINSE ...ttt ettt ettt 1
50 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ...ttt ettt ettt b et 1
51 00-329017 Hose /2 x 19%/s RiNSe Tee t0 WaSh AMM........ooiiiieieieeee e 1
52 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt et ettt b et 1
53 00-528499 ClaMP = HOSE ..ttt ettt ettt b et 1
54 00-892244-00001 Hose /s Adapta Flex 3'/2 (CUt 10 Fit).....c.oiiieeiiiieeeiieeseee e 1
55 00-528499 (O3 o] TRl [ 1= SRRSO 1
56 00-893878 EIDOW — RINSE ...ttt et et e et eme e eeemeeneeereeeeaneennenneens 1
57 FP-087-46 FIEING — TUDE 1 ettt sre e e e e e e nneens 1
58 00-918225 EIDOW — SNUDDET ASSY. ...ttt 1
59 00-528501 ClampP = HOSE H4 ...ttt ettt
60 00-475060 Hose '/2 x 12 Pressure Gauge to Fill Valve....
61 00-918316 EIDOW — Fill ..ottt ettt ettt n et ne et nreen
62 00-918059-00001  VaIVE — SOIENOIA /2 «.c.eeueeieieeeieeieee sttt e sttt e ee e e nteeneenaeaneenneanean
63 00-918057 Bracket — Solenoid Valve.
64 00-918212 Hose — Fill .....coveiveene
65 00-292787 FIlter — Fill HOSE ASSY. ...ttt ettt ettt e e 1
66 FP-087-31 Fitting — Hose 5/s x %4 MPT With Barbed Adapter ...........cccviiiiiieiiiieeseees e 1
67 00-544424 Clamp — Hose #8
68 00-892244-00005 HOSE 5/8 (LXG SEIES) ..uveueeiueenieaieeiesieeeesieenee st aneeseeesee st s e tessee e steeneeaneaneeneeeneenseaneeneeaneeneanean 1
69 00-544424 Clamp — HOSE H8 ...ttt 1
70 FP-087-31 Fitting — Hose 5/s x %4 MPT With Barbed Adapter ...........cccviiiiiiiiineeeseees e 1
00-475228 Service Kit — 3/4 Solenoid Valve (Incls. Cap, Bonnet Gasket, Stem Spring, & Pin)........cc.coc..... 1
00-918122 COil = SOIENOIA VAIVE ...ttt e e e e et e e et e e et e e e enneeeennneeeannes 1
00-118270 BV T 18 g T == Vo ] ) SRR 1

-35- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

To Booster or
Fill Valve

FILL AIR GAP (LX18 SERIES)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) - 36 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FILL AIR GAP (LX18 SERIES)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55743
1 00-544424 Clamp — Hose #8 ...
2 00-328994 Sensor — Probe.......
3 00-116198-00003  Nut — Fill Air Gap.......
4 00-293014 GASKEL — Fill AIr GaD ..ttt ettt ettt ettt enean 1
5 00-544424 Clamp — HOSE F8 ...ttt 1
6 00-473107 Union — Barbed
7 00-292621 AP = VINY L ettt ettt a ettt ene e enen
8 00-292458 AN GAP — Fll e ettt nreen
9 00-528501 Clamp — Hose #4 ......
10 00-473036 Connector — Barbed..
11 00-544424 Clamp — HOSE F8 ...ttt
12 00-436397-00002 Spring — /2 Hose Support /16 x 10"/2 (Inside EM 13) ..o.eiiiiiiiiieieeee e 1
13 00-329017-00002 Hose "2 x 13 Barbed Union t0 Fill Air Gap.........coeeiiieeiesieese ettt 1

-37- F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

18 1

b d / L
Back of/ T
Chamber
/2
o 3
M D -
7 B, .
6
LX 18C
SANITIZER PUMP TUBING
/16
, | L
1 1
7
/
S . 8-9
P N\ .10
13-14/ . = D

A
12
LX30C, LX40C, LXGC, LXiC, LXiGC

SANITIZER PUMP TUBING

SANITIZER PUMP TUBING
(LXC, LXGC, LXiC, & LXiGC SERIES)

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -38-



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-57997

©CoO~NOOAOP»WN =

PART NO.

00-185105-00019
00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112
00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00004
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112
00-185105-00018
00-185105-00022
FP-087-46
00-185105-00019
00-185105-00017
FP-087-46
00-294677-00002
00-185105-00006

SANITIZER PUMP TUBING
(LXC, LXGC, LXiC, & LXiGC SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Tubing /4 x 84 Indicator to PUMP (WhI€) ........eouiieieiiiiee e 1
(O = o T o Tl o T S 2

Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (ClEAI) .....cccueiiiiii ittt 1
Tubing /4 x 22 Supply to INdicator (WhiIt€) ...........cceeeieiiiieiie e 1
ClAMP = HOSE 7/18 1.ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
StANA PP 207/2 Lg. c.vveeeieiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt ena et raeannas 1
(O = o T o Tl o T S 2
Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (ClEAI) .....cccueiiiiii ittt 1
Tubing /4 x 144 Supply to Pump/Indicator (Clear) (LXiC & LXiGC Series) ..
Tubing /4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhIt€) ...........eereiieieiieese s
ClAMP = HOSE 7/18 1.ttt ettt b ettt ettt
StaNd PIPE 207/2 LG vveueeieeieeeie ettt
Tubing /4 x 48 Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LX30C, LX40C, & LXiC)..
Tubing /4 x 43 Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LXGC & LXIGC) .....c.coveeereeieieeieneaene
FIING — TUDE 14 ettt et e et nne e nneans
Tubing '/4 x 84 Indicator to Pump (White)
Tubing /4 x 30 Pump to Chamber (WHIt€) ..........civiiiiiieiieeseee e 1
FIING — TUDE 14 ettt e et e e re e ne e e nneans

Clamp = Wi ...t
Tubing '/4 x 144 Supply to Pump (Blue) (LXiC & LXiGC Series)

-39 - F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

17

e 5

—
13
‘/7
12
8
/11 f/
« 9
10

DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING (LX18 SERIES)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55731
1 00-329981 Union — Bulkhead (RINSE AId)........ccoiiiiiiiiie s AR
2 00-329982 Gasket — Union Bulkhead ...........c.cccooiiiiiiiiicie ... AR
3 00-185105-00017  Tubing /s x 30 Rinse Aid Pump to Chamber (Whit€)..........ccceiiiieiirieie et 1
4 00-185105-00020 Tubing /4 x 120 Indicator to Detergent PUmp (Red)........ccovriiiiiieiiiieie e 1
5 00-185111-00001  ClAMP — 38 ..ueeuiitiitiiteet ettt ettt a e bbbttt ettt e se et ene b 2
6 00-123213-00012  Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (ClEAI) .....cciueiiiiieiiii ittt 1
7 00-185105-00012  Tubing /4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhIte) ..........ceereiieiieeeeceee st 1
8 00-185111-00002 Clamp — Hose /16
9 00-185112 Stand Pipe 207/2 DELEIGENT .......oiiiiiiie ittt 1
10 00-185112 Stand Pipe 2012 RINSE AId...........oiiiieiiiiee et 1
1 00-185111-00002  ClamP — HOSE 716 ...cuveiueeieeiiete ettt sttt 1
12 00-185105-00012  Tubing /4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhIte) ..........ceereiieriieieeeeee e 1
13 00-123213-00012  Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (ClEAI) .....cciueiiiieiiii ittt 1
14 00-185111-00001  ClampP — HOSE % ....cuiiiuieiiiiiiieite ettt bbbttt aneenen 2
15 00-185105-00021  Tubing /s x 84 Indicator to Rinse Aid PUMP (BIUE).......ccuoiiriiiiiieieiece e 1
16 00-329982 Gasket — Union BUIKN@Ad ...........c.oiiiiiiiii e AR
17 00-329981 Union — Bulkhead (Detergent) ............ooiiiiiiiiiieiie e AR
18 00-185105-00017 Tubing '/ x 30 Detergent Pump to Chamber (White) ...........cccoovreiiiiieiiieee e 1
F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) -40 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Chamber

17

- >

-
Back of/ /1
v

16 ja]

A/

QVash

@inseZE;L

ILLUS.
PL-55733

O©CoO~NOUOPAWN =

PART NO.

FP-087-46
00-185105-00018
00-185105-00022
00-185105-00020
00-185111-00001
00-123213-00012
00-185105-00012
00-185111-00002
00-185112
00-185112
00-185111-00002
00-185105-00012
00-123213-00012
00-185111-00001
00-185105-00021
00-185105-00017
FP-087-46

T x)/
L L M
17
2-3
5
15/ 14 _—
/
13

12

11
)/
10

—
.6
P 7
8
)/
. ——9

DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING
(LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)
NAME OF PART AMT.

FIEING — TUDE /8 ettt ettt e bt et e b e et e e saeeaneeeans
Tubing /4 x 48 R.A. Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LX30/40 & LXi Series)....
Tubing /4 x 43 R.A. Pump to Chemical Feeder (White) (LXG & LXiG Series) ........c.cccceeverenen.
Tubing /4 x 120 Indicator to Detergent Pump (Red).........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Clamp — HOSE 3/8 ...ccouvieeciieeeee e

Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (ClEAI) .....coiueiiiiiieie ettt 1
Tubing /4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhiIt€) ..........coiieiiiiiiiiie e 1
ClamMP = HOSE 7/16 +veeiuutie e it e ettt ettt et e e et e e e et e e e sas e e e aaaeeeebeeeeenseeeseasaeeanes 1
Stand Pipe 207/2 DELEIGENT ... ..oiuiiiitii ittt 1
Stand Pipe 2072 RINSE AG..........uiieiiiiie ettt e et e e s aae e e s aeeeeanaeaeens 1
ClamMP = HOSE 7/16 +veeiuutie e it e ettt ettt et e e et e e e et e e e sas e e e aaaeeeebeeeeenseeeseasaeeanes 1
Tubing /4 x 22 Supply to Indicator (WhiIt€) ..........coiieiiiiiiiiie e 1
Tubing 5/16 X 4 INAICAOr (ClEAI) .....cciuiiiiiiieie ettt 1

Clamp — HOSE 3/8 ...ccocuveeeceeeeeeeeeee e
Tubing /4 x 84 Indicator to Rinse Aid PUMP (BIUE)........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieit e 1
Tubing /4 x 30 Detergent Pump to Chamber (Whit€) ............coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Fitting — Tube /s

a1 F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

5
8 \
PL-57996
CHEMICAL PUMPS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-57996
1 00-185097-00001 Pump Motor Assy. (115 V., B0 HZ.) ...ooiiiiiiiiiee e 1
2 00-329871 ChemiCaAl PUMP ...ttt e e et e e et e e e sas e e e eaaeeeeseeaeensseeeeasaeeanes 1
3 SC-022-09 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Slotted Flat Hd. (SST) ...ccuiiiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
4 SC-116-20 Mach. Screw 6-32 x /2 Slotted Bndg. Hd. (SST) ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiii et 4
5 00-185111-00001  ClamP — HOSE .....c.ceuiiiiiiieii ettt ettt ettt eeeas 2
6 00-328252 Tubing — ChemICal PUMP ...ttt 1
7 00-329311 Tube — Chemical Pump (LXi, LXiG, & LXIGC SEr€S).......cciuiiiieiiiaiieiiieiie et 1
8 00-328585 Bracket — Peristaltic PUMP........ooiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e e 1
00-474420 SHP — TSttt ettt 1

FP-075-11 FIttiNG — TUDE 3/16 ... 1

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006) 42 -



LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

-57988

-
o

MISCELLANEOUS

AMT.

NAME OF PART

PART NO.

ILLUS.

PL-57988

T T T T T T T T T T YTTT T T

)...

400/3) (Incls. Reliefs) .

Drawer Assy. (LX18 Series).......ccccccveeriunenne

00-473042-00002 Drawer Assy. (LX30 Series)...

LX Series)..

(

LXi & LXiG Series).

Power Cord Kit (250/60/1 Ph.).....................

(

)
400/3) (LXi Series).....

)

Power Cord Kit (250/3) (Incls. Reliefs

Power Cord Kit (480/3) (Incls. Reliefs) .....
Power Cord Kit (380

Paper — Litmus (Vial) (100 Strips 2'/4 Lg.

Power Cord Kit (Incls. Reliefs

Rack — Combination (Packaged).
Rack — Peg (Packaged)..........cccoeoueeeiiiiennnnee

Power Cord Kit (380
Power Cord Kit (1 Ph

Strainer — SUMP......ccooceeeiiiiees

-00001
00-473042-00003 Drawer Assy. (LX40 Series)...
00-473042-00004 Drawer Assy. (LXG Series)

00-328997-00001

00-315193
00-315191
00-329313
00-329277
00-892839
00-474174
00-749801
00-749680
00-749681
00-892839
00-473042

F-33959 Rev. C (May 2006)

-43 -




LX AND LXi SERIES DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 33959 Rev. C MAY 2006 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



	BASE ASSEMBLY 
	TANK ASSEMBLY 
	DOOR ASSEMBLY 
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (LX SERIES) 
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (LXi SERIES
	DISPLAY
	WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY (lx30/40, lxg, lxi, & lxig SERIES) (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
	WASH AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY (lx30/40, lxg, lxi, & lxig SERIES) (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
	WASH ARM ASSEMBLY (LX18 SERIES)
	WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY  (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
	WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY  (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
	PUMP AND MOTOR ASSEMBLY
	BOOSTER ASSEMBLY
	PLUMBING (LX18 SERIES)
	PLUMBING (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES ) (Previous Construction)
	PLUMBING (LXi & LXiG SERIES) (Current Contruction)
	FILL AIR GAP (LX18 SERIES) 
	SANITIZER PUMP TUBING (LXC, LXGC, LXiC, & LXiGC SERIES)
	DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING (LX18 SERIES)
	DETERGENT/RINSE AID PUMP TUBING (LX30/40, LXG, LXi, & LXiG SERIES)
	CHEMICAL PUMPS 
	MISCELLANEOUS

